
Unit Type ST/JR-1 ST/JR-2 ST/JR-3 1A 1B 1C-1 1C-2 1D 2A-1 2A-2 2B 2C 2D 2E-1 2E-2 2F 3A 3B Totals

Average Area

2nd floor 2 2 11 2 1 14 1 4 2 1 40

3rd floor 2 2 12 2 1 13 1 4 3 1 41

4th floor 2 2 12 2 1 13 1 4 3 1 41

5th floor 2 2 10 2 2 1 9 1 4 2 2 3 1 41

6th floor 2 2 1 9 1 2 1 3 3 4 1 3 2 1 3 38

Totals 10 10 1 54 3 10 5 3 52 4 5 4 3 14 4 1 14 4 201

Level Residential Public - Retail & Leasing

Standard Accessible
Van 

Accessible
EVCS 

Accessible Puzzle Lift
Retail 

Standard
Retail 

Accessible
Retail Van 
Accessible

EVCS 
Accessible Leasing

Lower Garage 104 108

Ground Floor 8 6 1 1 74 37 1 1 1 3

Totals 112 6 1 1 182 37 1 1 1 3

302 43

(1.5 / DU) (5 SPACES / RENTABLE RETAIL SF)

© SEIDEL ARCHITECTS INC, 2021

No Copies, transmissions, reproductions, or electronic manipulation of any portion of these drawings in whole or in part are to be made without the express permission of SEIDEL ARCHITECTS INCORPORATED. All design indicated within these drawings are property of SEIDEL ARCHITECTS INCORPORATED. All copyrights reserved © 2021.
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SERRAMONTE DEL REY, PARCEL B

DALY CITY, CA

A0.1
PROJECT INFORMATION

4/21/2021

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT SITE

UNIT TABULATION

Name Area Level

PARKING 70,464 SF LOWER GARAGE

LOWER GARAGE 70,464 SF

AMENITY 5,014 SF GROUND FLOOR

COMMON - RESIDENTIAL 10,132 SF GROUND FLOOR

PARKING 43,990 SF GROUND FLOOR

RETAIL 8,792 SF GROUND FLOOR

GROUND FLOOR 67,928 SF

APARTMENTS 38,287 SF 2ND FLOOR / PODIUM

COMMON - RESIDENTIAL 7,639 SF 2ND FLOOR / PODIUM

2ND FLOOR / PODIUM 45,926 SF

APARTMENTS 39,542 SF 3RD FLOOR

COMMON - RESIDENTIAL 6,729 SF 3RD FLOOR

3RD FLOOR 46,272 SF

APARTMENTS 39,462 SF 4TH FLOOR

COMMON - RESIDENTIAL 6,751 SF 4TH FLOOR

4TH FLOOR 46,213 SF

APARTMENTS 38,239 SF 5TH FLOOR

COMMON - RESIDENTIAL 6,512 SF 5TH FLOOR

5TH FLOOR 44,751 SF

AMENITY 1,216 SF 6TH FLOOR

APARTMENTS 33,165 SF 6TH FLOOR

COMMON - RESIDENTIAL 6,435 SF 6TH FLOOR

6TH FLOOR 40,817 SF

TOTAL GROSS AREA 362,370 SF

GROSS CONSTRUCTION BUILDING AREA SUMMARY

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL TYPE I AREA                  138,392 SF

TOTAL TYPE III-A AREA             223,978 SF

SERRAMONTE DEL REY

PARCEL B MULTIFAMILY HOUSING / MIXED USE

DRAWING INDEX

GENERAL

A0.1 PROJECT INFORMATION

CIVIL

C1.1 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

C2.1 CONCEPTUAL SITE PLAN

C3.1 CONCEPTUAL GRADING PLAN

C4.1 CONCEPTUAL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

C5.1 CONCEPTUAL UTILITY PLAN

C6.1 CONCEPTUAL FIRE ACCESS PLAN

LANDSCAPE

L-1 LANDSCAPE PLAN GROUND FLOOR

L-2 LANDSCAPE PLAN 2ND FLOOR

L-3 LANDSCAPE PLAN 6TH FLOOR

L-4 PRECEDENT IMAGES

L-5 SITE & MATERIAL IMAGES

L-6 PRELIMINARY PLANT PALETTE & NOTES

L-7 PLANTING PLAN GROUND FLOOR

L-8 PLANTING PLAN 2ND FLOOR

L-9 PLANTING PLAN 6TH FLOOR

L-10 SECTION ELEVATIONS

L-11 OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.0 SITE PLAN

A2.0 LOWER GARAGE PLAN

A2.1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN

A2.2 2ND FLOOR / PODIUM PLAN

A2.3 3RD FLOOR PLAN

A2.4 4TH FLOOR PLAN

A2.5 5TH FLOOR PLAN

A2.6 6TH FLOOR PLAN

A2.7 ROOF PLAN

A3.0 EAST & NORTH ELEVATION

A3.1 SOUTH & WEST ELEVATION

A4.0 BUILDING SECTIONS

A5.0 UNIT PLANS

PARKING SUMMARY

PROJECT INFORMATION

APN: 091-211-230

ZONING: PLANNED DEVELOPMENT
COMMERCIAL MIXED-USE DISTRICT (C-MU)

SETBACKS: REFER TO PRECISE PLAN

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE I (GARAGE / GROUND FLOOR)
TYPE III-A (SUPERSTRUCTURE)

SITE AREA: 188,680 SF (4.33 ACRES)

SITE COVERAGE: 68,041 / 188,680 = 36%

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE: 201 D.U. x 150 SF/DU = 30,150 SF

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 87'-0" (PER PRECISE PLAN UPDATE)
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 85'-0"

RETAIL AREA (RENTABLE) NORTH RETAIL: 4511 SF
SOUTH RETAIL: 3403 SF
TOTAL: 7914 SF

BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED: 1 PER D.U. (IN ENCLOSED ROOMS ON 
GROUND FLOOR & BASEMENT, TOTAL 1875 SF)

MINIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENTS: REFER TO PRECISE PLAN
RETAIL:  4 SPACES PER 1000 SF (RENTABLE)
RESIDENTIAL: 1.5 SPACES / D.U.

Name Area Level

BALCONY 155.6 SF 2ND FLOOR / PODIUM

BALCONY 348.4 SF 2ND FLOOR / PODIUM

2ND FLOOR / PODIUM 504.0 SF

BALCONY 155.6 SF 3RD FLOOR

BALCONY 348.4 SF 3RD FLOOR

3RD FLOOR 504.0 SF

BALCONY 129.5 SF 5TH FLOOR

BALCONY 129.7 SF 5TH FLOOR

BALCONY 129.8 SF 5TH FLOOR

BALCONY 129.8 SF 5TH FLOOR

BALCONY 129.8 SF 5TH FLOOR

BALCONY 130.1 SF 5TH FLOOR

5TH FLOOR 778.8 SF

Grand total 1,786.8 SF

PRIVATE BALCONY SUMMARY
(NOTE: GROSS AREA IS NOT EQUAL TO BUILDING AREA FOR 

CITY PLANNING PURPOSES)
(SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR FULL OPEN SPACE SUMMARY)
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C2.1
CONCEPTUAL SITE PLAN
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C3.1
CONCEPTUAL GRADING PLAN



C4.1
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
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C5.1
CONCEPTUAL UTILITY PLAN
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C6.1
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JUHSD PRECISE PLAN
DALY CITY, CA.
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Precise Plan
9/23/2019

0' 30' 60' 120'

PARCEL B     L-1

04/21/2021

LANDSCAPE PLAN - 
GROUND FLOOR

LEGEND 
ENHANCED PAVING, TYP

INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND WITH STRUCTURES FOR 
AGES 2-5 & 5-12

OVERLOOK 

RESIDENTIAL TERRACE

REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR LIMIT OF WORK AND 
PHASING FOR ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

REFER TO L-10 FOR SECTION ELEVATIONS
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LANDSCAPE PLAN - 
2ND FLOOR

RAISED PLANTER, TYP
(INCLUDES STORMWATER TREATMENT AREAS)

LOW GREENROOF PLANTING, TYP

SYNTHETIC TURF, TYP

RAISED GARDEN PLANTERS, TYP

OUTDOOR KITCHEN & COUNTER SEATING, TYP

COMMUNITY TABLE

LOUNGE FURNITURE & UMBRELLA, TYP

 PLANTER, TYP

STRING LIGHTING

SPA

SPA ENCLOSURE

OUTDOOR GAMES; CORN-HOLE, PADDLE BALL

FIREPIT

4

3

2

1

5

6

7

8

9
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LEGEND 

11

12

13
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Precise Plan
9/23/2019
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LANDSCAPE PLAN - 
6TH FLOOR

OUTDOOR KITCHEN WITH BBQ, TRASH & 
RECYCLE RECEPTACLE

FIRE PIT & LOUNGE SEATING

TABLES & CHAIRS, TYP

ARBOR, TYP

COMMUNITY TABLE

OVERLOOK COUNTER

PLANTER, TYP

4
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04/21/2021

PRECEDENT IMAGES

OVERLOOK COUNTER AT ROOF TERRACE

HAMMOCK AT COURTYARD

FIREPIT AT COURTYARD ARBOR AT ROOF TERRACE INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND AT OVERLOOK PARK

LAWN AREA AT OVERLOOK PARK STRING LIGHTS AT COURTYARD

RAISED PLANTERS

OUTDOOR GAMES AT COURTYARD

BIKE RACKS

OUTDOOR KITCHEN & COUNTER SEATING AT COURTYARD
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A1.0
Precise Plan
9/23/2019
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04/21/2021

SITE & MATERIAL IMAGES

STANDARD CONCRETE ENHANCED PAVING PLAY AREA RESILIENT SURFACING DECOMPOSED GRANITE PAVING AT
COURTYARD RAISED PLANTERS

SYNTHETIC TURF AT COURTYARD LAWN AT OVERLOOK PARK

42” HIGH METAL ENCLOSURE FENCE 
AROUND PLAY AREA

BOARD FORM CONCRETE WALL AT OVERLOOK PARK RETAINING WALL AT OVERLOOK PARK BUILT-IN-BENCH AT RETAIL PLAZARAISED PLANTERS AT COURTYARD

PEDESTRIAN LIGHT FIXTURELED PARKING & ROAD LIGHT FIXTURE BOLLARD LIGHT AT RETAIL PLAZA STRING LIGHTS AT COURTYARDRECESSED WALL LIGHT

PAVING

LIGHTING

WALLS AND FENCING

POLE HEIGHT
(20’- 25’)
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JUHSD PRECISE PLAN
DALY CITY, CA.

A1.0
Precise Plan
9/23/2019

0' 30' 60' 120'

PARCEL B     L-6

04/21/2021

GENERAL PLANTING AND IRRIGATION NOTES:
1.	 LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 
CRITERIA OF THE CALIFORNIA MODEL WATER EFFICIENCY ORDINANCE 
AND APPLY THOSE CRITERIA FOR THE EFFICIENT USE OF WATER IN THE 
LANDSCAPE DESIGN PLAN AND COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CITY CODES, 
ORDINANCES AND PRECISE PLAN R EQ U I R E M E N TS.

2.	 LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION PLANS SHALL CONFORM WITH TIER 2 
LANDSCAPE PROJECT REQUIREMENTS. WATER USE EFFICIENCY CHECKLIST 
AND WATER USE CALCULATIONS TO BE PROVIDED WITH DETAILED 
LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR BUILDING PERMIT.

3.	 ALL PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE TOP-DRESSED WITH A MINIMUM 3” 
LAYER OF ORGANIC, UN-DYED MULCH RECYCLED FROM LOCAL ORGANIC 
MATERIALS SUCH AS TREE TRIMMINGS, PLANT, OR CLEAN WOOD WASTE 
ON EXPOSED SURFACES.

4.	 IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS TO BE A FULLY AUTOMATIC WEATHER-BASED 
SYSTEM USING LOW FLOW DRIP AND BUBBLER SYSTEM.

5.	 STREET TREES SHALL BE TIED INTO IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

6.    AT LEAST EIGHTY PERCENT OF THE PLANTS IN LANDSCAPE AREA SHALL 
BE NATIVE PLANTS OR LOW-WATER USING PLANTS.

ACCENT/SMALL TREES HILLSIDE SUCCESSION AREA

MEDIUM AND SMALL SHRUBS ACCENT PLANTING

ACCENT PLANTING GROUNDCOVER

C3 STORMWATER PLANTING

•	 ACER PALMATUM - JAPANESE MAPLE
•	 *CERCIS OCCIDENTALIS - WESTERN REDBUD
•	 PISTACIA CHINENSIS - CHINESE PISTACHE

•	 LAGUNARIA PATERSONIA - NORFOLK ISLAND HIBISCUS
•	 QUERCUS SUBER - CORK OAK

ACCENT/SMALL TREES

PARK TREES

•	 ALOE DISTANS
•	 AEONIUM CANARIENSE - HOUSELEEK
•	 AJUGA REPTENS - BLUE BUGLE 
•	 *CEANOTHUS - CALIFORNIA LILAC
•	 THYMUS - THYME

GROUNDCOVER

•	 AGAVE ATTENUATA - FOX TAIL AGAVE
•	 ANIGOZANTHOS - KANGAROO PAW
•	 CLIVIA MINIATA - KAFFIR LILY
•	 LIBERTIA PEREGRINANS - ORANGE LIBERTIA
•	 *SALVIA GREGGII - AUTUMN SAGE
•	 SENECIO VITALIS - NARROW LEAF CHALKSTICKS

ACCENT PLANTINGS

•	 ACER BUERGERIANUM - TRINDENT MAPLE
•	 ARBUTUS ‘MARINA’- STRAWBERRY TREE
•	 HYMENOSPORUM FLAVUM - SWEETSHADE
•	 MELALEUCA QUINQUENERVIA - SEJPUT TREE
•	 OLEA EUROPAEA ‘SWAN HILL’ - OLIVE TREE
•	 TRISTANIOPSIS LAURINA - WATER GUM

STREET TREES - COORDINATE WITH CITY ARBORIST

•	 *CALAMAGROSTIS FOLIOSA - MENDOCINO REED GRASS
•	 *EPILOBIUM CANUM ‘CATALINA’ - CALIFORNIA FUCHSIA
•	 HELICTOTRICHON SEMPERVIRENS - BLUE OAT GRASS
•	 RIBES SANGUINEUM - PINK FLOWERED CURRENT
•	 *ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS - ROSEMARY
•	 PITTOSPORUM CRASSIFOLIUM - KARO
•	 POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM - WESTERN SWORD FERN

MEDIUM AND SMALL SHRUBS

PRELIMINARY PLANT PALETTE

•	 *ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM - YARROW
•	 CHONDROPETALUM TECTORUM - CAPE RUSH
•	 *ERIOGONUM LATIFOLIUM - COAST BUCKWHEAT
•	 LOMANDRA LONGIFOLIA - DWARF MAT RUSH
•	 *PENSTEMON ‘MARGARITA BOP’ - BEARD TONGUE
•	 CERCIS CANADENSIS ‘FOREST PANSY 

•	 AESCULUS CALIFORNICA - CALIFORNIA BUCKEYE
•	 ACER MACROPHYLLUM - BIG LEAF MAPLE
•	 ARBUTUS MENZIESII - PACIFIC MADRONE
•	 CALOCEDRUS DECURRENS - INCENSE CEDAR
•	 CENAOTHUS ‘RAY HARTMAN’ - WILD LILAC
•	 HESPEROCYPARIS MAROCARPA -  MONTEREY CYPRESS
•	 FREMONTODENDRON CALIFORNICUM - FREMONTIA

C3 STORMWATER PLANTING

HILLSIDE SUCCESSION AREA

STREET TREES PARK TREES

PRELIMINARY PLANT 
PALETTE & NOTES
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A1.0
Precise Plan
9/23/2019

0' 30' 60' 120'

PARCEL B     L-7

04/21/2021

SEE SHEET L-8 FOR FULL PLANTING PLAN PALETTE

PLANTING PLAN - GROUND 
FLOOR

HILLSIDE TO BE CLEANED OF SURFACE AND 
LADDER FUELS. TREE SUCCESSION PLAN 
WILL REPLACE EXISTING TREES RESULTING 
FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY OR DUE TO 
SENESCENCE OR REMOVAL FOR SAFETY AND 
WILL INCLUDE A DIVERSE PLANT ECOLOGY 
INCLUDING EVERGREEN AND DECIDUOUS 
SPECIES APPROPRIATE FOR DALY CITY. 
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PLANTING PLAN - 2ND 
FLOOR
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SEE SHEET L-8 FOR FULL PLANTING PLAN PALETTE

SEE ENLARGEMENT PLAN

PLANTING PLAN - 6TH 
FLOOR

PLANTING PLAN - 6TH 
FLOOR
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SECTION ELEVATIONS
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Precise Plan
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OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM

KEY 		  NAME				    AREA		  LEVEL

		  RETAIL PLAZA			   7,050 SF	 GROUND FLOOR
		  LANDSCAPE (<10%)		  2,673 SF	 GROUND FLOOR
		  TERRACE				    2,764 SF	 GROUND FLOOR
		  2ND FLOOR BALCONIES		 504 SF	 2ND FLOOR/PODIUM	
		  COURTYARD			   20,353 SF	 2ND FLOOR/PODIUM
		  3RD FLOOR BALCONIES		 504 SF	 3RD FLOOR
		  5TH FLOOR BALCONIES		  779 SF	 5TH FLOOR
		  ROOF TERRACE			  1,346 SF	 6TH FLOOR				 
		  SUBTOTAL				    35,973 SF

		  PARK	 (<10%)			   22,335 SF	 GROUND FLOOR
		  TRAIL					     6,854 SF	 GROUND FLOOR		
		  SUBTOTAL				    29,189 SF

		  TOTAL				    65,162 SF

(SEE ARCHITECTURE DRAWINGS FOR INDIVIDUAL BALCONY AREAS)
OPEN SPACE SUMMARY								      
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